65.00 38881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as Agent		11/05/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camuto Consulting Inc.
Street Address:	600 West Putnam Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT
Name:	Bernard Chaus Inc.
Street Address:	530 7th Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3888196	AVERLY			
Registration Number:	4598266	CHAUSNEWYORK			
Registration Number:	4598265	CHAUS NEW YORK			
Registration Number:	4512775	1.STATE			
Registration Number:	4512774	CECE BY CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Registration Number:	3888194	SEAM LINE CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Registration Number:	3140259	JOSEPHINE			
Registration Number:	3116157	CHAUS			
Registration Number:	3804264	JOSEPHINE STUDIO			
Registration Number:	2418302	JOSEPHINE CHAUS			
Registration Number:	2224693	CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Registration Number:	1569876	CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Serial Number:	86686463	CC CECE			
		TRADEMARK			

900484225 REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0592

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	78758520	CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Serial Number:	78758504	CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Serial Number:	78746180	CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Serial Number:	78746176	CYNTHIA STEFFE			
Registration Number:	4887932	LOUISE ET CIE			
Registration Number:	4373569	LOUISE ET CIE			
Registration Number:	4577308	VC SIGNATURE			
Registration Number:	4539116	VINCE CAMUTO FEMME			
Registration Number:	4396115	FIORI BY VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	4632789	VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	4526803	TWO			
Registration Number:	4265760	TWO BY VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	4195426	VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	4176547	VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	4311963	V			
Registration Number:	4368882	MARCO SANTI			
Registration Number:	4187112				
Registration Number:	4154568	VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	4179847	VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	3931565	VINCE CAMUTO			
Registration Number:	3161347	VINCE CAMUTO			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=2-4-19 Camuto-TM#page1.tif source=2-4-19 Camuto-TM#page2.tif source=2-4-19 Camuto-TM#page3.tif source=2-4-19 Camuto-TM#page4.tif source=2-4-19 Camuto-TM#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 5, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 20, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5775/0418, Camuto Consulting Inc. and Bernard Chaus Inc., (together with all successors and assigns and any other entity that becomes a grantor thereunder, each a, "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") assigned to and granted to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for lenders ("Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of each Grantor in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which includes without limitation the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document (this "Trademark Release") suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees, for the benefit of each Grantor, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used herein have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to each Grantor, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral. Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor or such Grantor's authorized representative to record this Trademark Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Agent

By: Name:

Mark Forchheimer Director

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

Schedule A

GRANTOR: CAMUTO CONSULTING INC.

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
LOUISE ET CIE	12/11/2014	86478274	1/19/2016	4887932
LOUISE et CIE	6/26/2012	85662193	7/23/2013	4373569
VC SIGNATURE	6/26/2012	85981843	7/28/2014	4577308
VINCE CAMUTO FEMME	1/30/2013	85836679	5/27/2014	4539116
FIORI BY VINCE CAMUTO	1/30/2013	85836695	9/3/2013	4396115
VINCE CAMUTO	6/26/2012	85662130	11/4/2014	4632789
Two (Logo)	2/15/2013	85851756	5/6/2014	4526803
Two By Vince Camuto	3/1/2012	85557756	12/25/2012	4265760
Vince Camuto (and crest design)	2/16/2011	85244038	8/21/2012	4195426
Vince Camuto	2/8/2011	85236961	7/17/2012	4176547
V	4/12/2012	85596560	4/2/2013	4311963
Marco Santi	6/4/2010	85054962	7/16/2013	4368882
Design Only (Crest standing alone)	7/10/2009	77778144	8/7/2012	4187112
Vince Camuto	3/23/2010	77966527	6/5/2012	4154568
Vince Camuto (and crest design)	3/2 3/2010	77966492	7/24/2012	4179847
Vince Camuto	12/2/2008	77624503	3/15/2011	3931565
Vince Camuto	2/24/2005	76632066	10/24/2006	3161347

GRANTOR: BERNARD CHAUS INC.

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
AVERLY	4/15/2010	85014704	12/7/2010	3888196
CHAUS NEW YORK (Word/Stylized)	5/16/2013	85933969	9/2/2014	4598266
CHAUS NEW YORK (CROWN/Stylized)	5/16/2013	85933962	9/2/2014	4598265
1.State	7/29/2013	86022440	4/8/2014	4512775
CECE by CYNTHIA STEFFE	7/29/2013	86022434	4/8/2014	4512774
SEAM LINE CYNTHIA STEFFE	4/12/2010	85011859	12/7/2010	3888194
JOSEPHINE	11/16/2004	78517544	9/5/2006	3140259
CHAUS	11/16/2004	78517509	7/18/2006	3116157
JOSEPHINE STUDIO	3/5/2009	77683975	6/15/2010	3804264
JOSEPHINE CHAUS	3/4/1999	75653315	1/2/2001	2418302
CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE	1/31/1997	75234102	2/16/1999	2224693
CYNTHIA STEFFE	4/24/1989	73795157	12/5/1989	1569876
CC CECE	7/8/2015	86686463		
CYNTHIA STEFFE	11/21/2005	78758520		
CYNTHIA STEFFE	11/21/2005	78758504		
CYNTHIA STEFFE	11/21/2005	78746180		
CYNTHIA STEFFE	11/21/2005	78746176	A STATE OF THE STA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 02/05/2019